506726456 06/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6773272

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ				
		Name		Execution Date	
NEO CHEMICALS & OX	IDES, LLC			06/18/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	NEO WATE	VATER TREATMENT LLC			
Street Address:	1801 E. PR	801 E. PRENTICE AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 525				
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE				
State/Country:	COLORAD	ORADO			
Postal Code:	80111	30111			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4		_		
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		38395			
Application Number:		178356			
Application Number:		19359			
Application Number: 1		10373			
		N000 0001			
Fax Number:	•)332-9081 <i>e-mail address first: if that is un</i> s	successful	it will be sent	
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		,	
Phone: 161		23325300			
Email: Ikenney@merchantgould.com					
Correspondent Name:	MERCHANT & GOULD				
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 2903			
Address Line 4:	MIN	NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		18937.0000001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELISSA M. HAYWORTH			
SIGNATURE:		/Melissa M. Hayworth/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/21/2021			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Assignment-NCO	-NWT#page1	.tif			

ASSIGNMENT - TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

Neo Chemicals & Oxides, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter "Assignor"), located at 8101 E. Prentice Avenue, Suite 525, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, was the owner/applicant of record of the following:

U.S. Application No. 16/178,356 filed November 1, 2018;
U.S. Application No. 16/581,561 filed September 24, 2019; now U.S. Patent No. 10,988,395 issued April 27, 2021;
U.S. Application No. 17/219,359 filed March 31, 2021;
U.S. Application No. 17/210,373 filed March 23, 2021; and PCT/US2021/023768 filed March 23, 2021.

by virtue of assignment documents recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Whereas, Neo Water Treatment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), located at 8101 E. Prentice Avenue, Suite 525, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above inventions, improvements, applications, and any Patents obtained therefrom. The effective date of this transfer being June 1, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors or assignees, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the applications, all patent applications based upon said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom. I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below. Assignee acknowledges receipt of this Assignment as executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 056608 FRAME: 0792

1

Dated: 18 June 2021 Neo Chemicals & Oxides, LLC

By:

Typed Name: RANDAL REID Title: Chief Legal Officer Neo Chemicals & Oxides, LLC

Acknowledged by:

\$C

Dated: 18 June 2021 Neo Water Treatment LLC

By:

Typed Name: Randa/ Reid Title: Chiaf Laga/ Officer Neo Water Treatment LLC

18937.00000001

PATENT REEL: 056608 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 06/21/2021